UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Vineyard
2024
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.003369

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

1,761,432,635 488,434,040

2024 DATE: March 31, 2025
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
57,228,201 7,742,443.38
261,348.09
33,221.33
68,493.88
363,063.30
7.379,380.08
COLLECTION RATE
95.31%
OTHER COLLECTIONS
267,595.16
96,657.52
36,169.72
4,871.79
405,294.19
TAXES PEN & INTEREST
213,579.66 4,991.30 218,570.96
2,954,114.00
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 5,049,131.23
KIM JACKSON

UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



