## **UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES**

TAXING ENTITY:	Vineyard		<u> </u>	TAX YEAR	2024	DATE:	March 31, 2025
	2024	2023	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.003369	0.002842					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABL	E VALUE:		1,761,432,635	488,434,040	57,228,201		7,742,443.38
TREASURER'S RELIEF UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	_					261,348.09 33,221.33 68,493.88	363,063.30
CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTIO	N						7,379,380.08
CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RA  OTHER COLLECTIONS  FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:				(	95.31%	OTHER COLLECTIONS 267,595.16	
GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS: REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL P TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS	ROPERTY					96,657.52 36,169.72 4,871.79	405,294.19
DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS	<u> </u>				TAXES	DEN & INTEDECT	
TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION	N:				213,579.66	PEN & INTEREST 4,991.30	218,570.96
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PI	ROJECTS						2,954,114.00
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							5,049,131.23

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER